In accordance with
Rule 332 of the A |V| 0 2
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rufes 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

FRIDAY

8%

Companies House

U

29/09/2017 #291
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

ey [ [s [5 [5 |7 (338

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript ar in

Company name In full |Entu (UK) Plc

bold black capitals.

E Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Paul Nicholas

Surname Durnbell

Administrator’s address

Building name/number ‘1 St Peter's Square

Street Manchester
‘MZ 3AE

Post town [

County/Region ‘

e ([ [ [ [ [

Country ‘

u Administrator's name o

Fullforenamels) _|,jonathan Charles © e s secionto el s bout

Surname |Marston another administrator.

ﬂ Administrator’s address @

Building name/number |1 St Peter's Square 8 other administratar

Street ’Manchester omothesacmsyatan
M2 3AE

Post town 1

County/Region ‘

i [ [ [ [ [ [ 1

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO0?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= R R R

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Dat Sl Tols Talolhly

u Sign and date

N d Signature
Administrator’s ‘ =% //®
Signature —

Signature date ’Tlg ’mo 'mg ‘VZ |y0 Jy‘l ‘y’/

04/17 Version 10




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

‘ Contact name

Paul Nicholas Dumbeli

E Where to send

CumpanynamKF}MG LLP
319 St Vincent Street

Glasgow
G2 5AS

| Address

|
:

| Post town

County/Region

e LTI

Country

[DX

Telephone

Tel +44 (0) 141 226 5511
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

(a) insert name and
address of registered
office of the company

{b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Entu (UK) Pic

Company number

08957339

In the
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
Manchester District Registry

[full name of court)

Court case number
2815 of 2017

Statement as to the affairs of (2) Entu (UK) Plc (the ‘Company’), 1 St Peter's

Square, Manchester, M2 3AE

On the 31 August 2017, the date that the Company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

CONSISTENT wWITH THE
UNDERLTING RECOENS.
e-and-cemplete

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are .

statement-of-the—affaire of the Company as at 31 August 2017 the date that the

Company entered administration.

Full name MNEWLL DONATHARN) SHANWED

Signed

7

Dated 6 _AUGUST 201




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

COUWILL 4

(N TANGIBLED

Total assets subject to fixed charge

Less: Amount(s) due to fixed charge holder(s)

Shortfall/surplus to fixed charge holder(s) c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
COMPU TER S

FIXTURE S o

StTocum
TeAOL DEBTORS ( 6rROSS)

UNDRAWN - Si4wBe Con

Total assets subject to floating charge

Uncharged assets

FrrmING S

Total uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors

Signature

gy A

ALL BALANCES

BALANCE

MATRIA

EXCLunE

iS5 ATTACHED

FPACHEL I

Book Estimated to

Value Realise
£ £ i
O 4 (,c00
O, 00D

(6624, 81%)
(6, 559, $2%)

Date

INTER COMPAN T .

22,932 0
99 o

O &)

20,000 o
%2747 O
O

O O

O

%/%/1%

AN TN TERCOMPANTT

TO TWG  STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS .




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Preferential (employee) creditors
Other preferential creditors

[
(No. J)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Less uncharged assels

Net Property
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (lo carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Uncharged assets

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Unsecured (trade) (non-preferential) creditors

Unsecured (employee) creditors
Unsecured (pre-paid consumer) creditors {No.

(No. )
0)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured creditors

Shortfall to fixed charge holders (brought down)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down)
Shortfall to fioating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

— s

Date 9{/{//2}

Estimated
to reaiise
£
¢ O
¢ |
(16,607)
O
£l (10, 60%)
£
O
. (10,607 )
£ 0
£ Qb’ (07 )
£ \
6,559,228
£ 1o, 4 25)
£
O
£ O
£

pR S —

16, b4
O ]
& suu, %)
£ ¢
(6, 600439)

E(12,044,553)

£
%2 SO0

L

I (f 2,072,35%)




: " \
\‘Illﬁllv\..\u\ r

/
L \ m.\ % 2jeq ainjeubis
/ /
0£941% C VAL
5Y 'k 39S TIRD  X3553 WHIMLINAYY YL
1T5 2t AIvg 'SAQ TS AZ1I¥M 3SH0H AL NARIMRS
QZ A0y VL LV SYOZATINGDE
1< W\@_ T R IS _mum.oomm h.h()v Plaalal
JI3d St NG a3
4©2n'CL sy Dy yad (10 3av6 ) Dy
! N
HG Ttk | LIAHSVIIS gandvly 335 QEMJMW
sles 3 uanib lo}ipaid 3
10y [euciIpuon Anoss Aunses AQ play Aunoss 9sp {apooisod yyum) juewie|) 1o
Buwien | jeneyD/dH 30 an[eA ajeq Aue Jo sjiejeg 10 nowy SSaUPPY Joypaso Jo sWeN

'MO|3G UWIN[OD | O¥ 34} ul %o & Buipnjoul Aq uoissassod s Auedwoo
au} ul Apedoud Jaao a3 jo uonualal Buiied sioypaio Aue Ajuapl OS[e ISNW NOA "MOJag ULWINjOD ay} ul sjqedidde aie (Aue

§) asay} jo yoym Buneys Ag sjuswaeibe ajes jeuonipuod Jo Buises)| jseyo ‘eseyaind-ally Jopun a4e SI0)PaIS 3y} JO AU §I WULUOD
}ISNW NOA "SIONPJD Jawnsuos pied-aid pue sioypald aaioidws Jo NOILATIOX3 94l YIm SI0JpaI0 [|B 3pn[oul SN NoA 930N

SHOL1Id3dD 3dvdL ANVdNQOD




JANAAND | OL kAL spH

STUWYLS HAL < 22nens Tidc

LY OrIoR o Ny
20.@2@& T dNA C34n100 shok

y \ Y ajeqg —_ < \k < ainjeubis
/ Z7 !
T9¢€ hbE 40 S hoZ W33 \\m : \\N 7

PNOQ GIVONN GINING 4 / \\4

/ 1 s|ejo
GSO'EZl Gun'9| £ 09 Ol €101
¢ { / /\uuﬁuw nW@T—\U - :
SSUGUNGLL | £OHE | /355360 ‘Noling Avadd /25073 Nesme O IIANIUS NI
; 0 Kdr Qg 3gwa%any - L3a93diy - U2 ,
660! 121591 | Q03 QY03 AYNDLSIVG  (1avH T ByvN A SIMXOVIT Ny
/ ! ZHRb US omidl3ans
A 0 0 \
€631 €50 Q03 LIN0D SISNOH MW £ ' TSTOH WO SNNS - 4403
Eb A0 | Qg dHb Glwm AySIND 'ITVH 'ovoy IvRW 26 NOLNITD 3 N wyyor
) _ NHb GOH 7~ HOMOTo I SITYA
y 39304 QY
nﬂu_ C QTM | O.Dw NOLLODS "2y u'aYH 7 39091 1iXIAYH s "va
3 3 3 (apooisod yum) ashojdue Jawloy 10
1990 198 p 1983 | SSalppy aafo|dwa 0 aweN

|ejol | @anoasun | enuaseid

"ajejal Sigep 8101 Y} YoIym 0} SI0JP3ID JO Jaquinu ay} yum Jayjebol
‘(an0qe) senigeI JO AlBlIwNg Sy} Ul pasOo|dsIp aq OS|B SN Jgap painoasun asiojdws (8o} pue jqop |enusiaaid aakojdws
[E10} 3yl "Way} 0} pamo 1gap |Bjo] pue paundasun ‘lejusaisiold syl moys pue swiejo s,59A0|dws j|e apn[dul }snW NoA 30N

1sanbal

UO SIONP3JO 0] 3|ge|ieAe apew a(q |[IMm S9INpayos |euoljippe asay} Bulliiuod [euod 10)paid) sy}
01 papeo|dn sileyy Jo JuswWsle}S Sy} 0) pappe 2g PINOYS 3JoU ¥ ‘[eHod JolIpald ay) 0} pepeojdn
10 9snoH saluedwo) je pajy 89 03 10N — SHOLIAIYD FTAOTINT ¥IWHOL/IIAOTdNIT



e )/

£ ! \M\ > SEQ —*77 N\\ ainjeubig

1gep Jo}paI0 Jawnsuocd pied-aid [B10 |

=Yy
3
199p (apooysod yym) ewEl) 1o
JO Junowy Ssalppy JoypaIn Jo awepN

"Seje[sl 1q39p |e10)
3y} YoIym O} SI0)PaID JO saqunu au yum Jayiabol ‘(anoqe) sanjiger Jo AlBwwng ay) Ul Pamo 1gop (210} SUl MOYS pue (Sa01Aes
10 spoob jo Alddns sy} jo eoueape ut pied sjunowe Bulwieo sIsWoisnd "ai) SI0NPaID JAWNSUCD pled-sid [je Spn[oul }SNW NOA 910N

1sanbal

uo s10}ipald 0} S|ge(IeAR SPBW 34 [|IM S9|NPaYos |eucllippe 8say} buluiyuo jeuod Jojipald ay)
0} papeo|dn silejy JO JUSWSJE)S Y} 0] PSpPPE 94 PINOYS 8j0U Y '[eHOd Joypals ey} o) papeojdn
10 ssnoH ssiuedwo) je pajy 29 0} |ON — SHOLIAIHD HANNSNOD AIVd-Ted ANVAINOD



Nﬁ\w\w aleq

SIVLIOL

aineubis

DhdA ~g ViIicdyd wWoda JLUSAAOTY

. Lot
0007 | A Y'eo N339 ) SYICIOHAPYHMS 30 LS1T1 N, WY NO JLONY
P13y
anjea saleys
P2y saleyg jo sjelaQ [BUILLICN 30 ON (apoojsod yum) ssalppy J8p|oysieys Jo suleN

SH3IATOHIHUVHS ANVJNOD




Appendix to Statement of Affairs — List of trade creditors

Supplier

Visual By Nature

Arval UK Ltd

BDO LLP

Beever and Struthers

Blackhurst Investments Ltd

Bolton Council (DD)

BRITISH GAS 602215679
Business Stream 2654013
Busybee Benefits {(DD)

C&C Insurance Brokers

Capita

Centurion Rental Lincoln LN3 4NL
Concerto Group Ltd

Dundee City Council {DD)
Dynamic Energy Systems & Services
Equiom

Eversheds LLP

Financial reporting council
FIRESEC NORTH WEST LIMITED
Frazer John Rec

The Gleneagles Hotel

Health Assured Ltd

Instinctif

JG Cars

Kellands Chartered Financial Planners

Balance
1,200.00
2,148.60
160,420.64
10,200.00
1,400.00
2,235.00
85.89
7,280.56
116 60
221,744.52
9,201.92
1,200.00
468.00
9,233.00
6,000.00
4,688.77
35,290.60
535.00
196.72
7,410.00
20,286.00
1,439.64
26,574.15
400.00

6,000.00



KPMG LLP

La Catering

London Siock Exchange PLC

Longden Cook Commercial

NEA

Nykorak Investments Iid

Opus Energy ( gas acc ) 898491

Opus Energy ( electricity acc) 898480
Premium Credit Ltd (c&c insurance) {DD)
FricewaterhouseCoopers LLP

Rabert Half

Societe Generale (DD)

Storm Advisory Limited

Total Jobs

Walker Morris LLP

Westport Property Limited Client Account (SO)Dundee
DD2 18W

Zeus Capital

Sundry

31,098.00
2,036.88
9,000.00
5,374.30
6,600.00
2,767.55
2,208.77
23,001.29
59,795.13
207,600.00
15,5631.84
8,976.00
37500
9,901.83
285.00
8,475.00

43,053.60

4,530.54

976,364.34



